and, 18 

WHEREAS, the City’s Fleet Services Director has recommended the issuance of these sixty-two (62) 19 

permits be granted to WHC Little Rock, LLC for the 2026 term running from January 1, 2026 through 20 

December 31, 2026, which will generate Four Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($4,600.00) in Permit Fees 21 

for the City. 22 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 23 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS; 24 

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to approve the issuance of two (2) Operator Permits 25